
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3698
ANSWERED ON:04.09.2012
SUPER BAZAR IN SCHEDULED AREAS
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is setting up Super Bazars in scheduled areas on Built Operate Transfer (BOT) basis for promoting sales of the products produced by the tribals; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K. V.
THOMAS)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. Government have no proposal for setting up Super Bazars in scheduled areas on Built Operate Transfer (BOT) basis.
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